
No. RGU/SBM/Admission-2025/002 

Note: 

i. 

ii. 

This is to notify that the following candidates have been PROVISIONALLY selected 

for admission to M.Sc. Sports Biomechanics programme, [st semester, under Departments of 

Sports Biomechanics, Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for the session 2025-26 after 

the verification of documents and awarding of weightage as per the ADMISSION BULLETIN 

2025-26 of Rajiv Gandhi University. 

ii. 

FIRST MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN MSC SPORTS BÊOMECHANICS 

THROUGH RGUCET (AY: 2025-2026) 

SL. NO. 

1. 
2 

3. 
4 

5 
6 

7. 
8 

9 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 

18. 

ROLL NO. 
48010006 
48010026 
48010016 
48010004 
48010018 

48010012 

48010001 

48010011 
48010015 
48010005 

48010021 

48010031 

48010020 
48010028 

48010024 
48010023 

GANDWT 

48010013 

48010008 

NAME OF THE APPLICANT 

DIMCHA HONDIQUE 
TAJUM EKKE 

NAI CHETUNG MIBANG 

LICHA JIKAM 
LUKPIN RORI 

TOBOM DABU 

TARH AMA TAME 
KAHA NGURANG 

SARTUM GINGLO 

TEJI TANA TARA 
BIRI RINI 

TAJONG MIZE 
PHASSANG BISSO 

NGALEE GIBA 
TAMAR YORCHI 

TABING DOLO 

TAKI RILO 

Rajiv Gandhi University 
(A Central University) 

Rono Hills, Doimukh - 791112 
Arunachal Pradesh, India 

Department of Sports Biomechanics 

GIOGI KAYA 

Date: 11th August 2025 

Commencement of Classes: 19.08.2025 onward. 
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CATEGORY 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 
ST 

ST 

ST 
ST 

Admission dates: 12.08.2025 to 17.08.2025 (without late fee) and 18.08.2025 (with late fee). 

ST 

Failure to take admission within the mentioned date will forfeit the position. 

Dep. of 
Sports 

Biome-li 
Á 



fe, SyG- 98?RRR 

iv. 

V. 

vi. 

i. 

ii 

Copy to: 

iii. 
iv. 

V. 

vi. 
vii. 

Admission Fee: Rs. 16,350/- (Rupees sixteen thousand three hundred fifty only) to be paid 

through online mode only by login into the admission portal of Rajiv Gandhi University. 

The candidate should submit a copy of the admission payment receipt/transaction in person to the 

office of the Department of Sports Biomechanics before the last date and sign an undertaking in a 

prescribed format regarding the attendance requirement as per the University guideline. 

AMUZ 

The resultant vacancies will be announced and filled separately as per the University rule/ 

notification. 

PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for information please. 

PS to Registrar for information please. 

Rajiv Gandhi University 
(A Central University) 

Rono Hills, Doimukh - 791112 
Arunachal Pradesh, India 

Department of Sports Biomechanics 

information please. 

Joint Registrar (Academic & Conf./Examination) for information. 

Notice Board. 

Dr Hemantajit Gogoi 
Head of the Department (i/c) 

Department of Sports Biomechanics 
Rajiv Gandhi University 

Email: hemantajit.gogoi@rgu.ac.in 
Phone: +91 7828768076 

Dean, Faculty of Physical education and Sports Sciences for 

Office Copy 

Depm. ot Sports BiomeunntGE 

The Jt. Director, Computer Centre with a request for uploading the list 

in the university website for wide circulation. 
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