

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Rono Hills, Doimukh - 791112
Arunachal Pradesh, India
Department of Sports Biomechanics

No. RGU/SBM/Admission-2025/002

Date: 11th August 2025

FIRST MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN MSC SPORTS BIOMECHANICS THROUGH RGUCET (AY: 2025-2026)

This is to notify that the following candidates have been PROVISIONALLY selected for admission to M.Sc. Sports Biomechanics programme, Ist semester, under Departments of Sports Biomechanics, Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for the session 2025-26 after the verification of documents and awarding of weightage as per the ADMISSION BULLETIN 2025-26 of Rajiv Gandhi University.

SL. NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	CATEGORY
1.	48010006	DIMCHA HONDIQUE	UR
2.	48010026	TAJUM EKKE	UR
3.	48010016	NAI CHETUNG MIBANG	UR
4.	48010004	LICHA JIKAM	UR
5.	48010018	LUKPIN RORI	UR
6.	48010012	TOBOM DABU	ST
7.	48010001	TARH AMA TAME	ST
8.	48010011	KAHA NGURANG	ST
9.	48010015	SARTUM GINGLO	ST
10.	48010005	TEJI TANA TARA	ST
11.	48010021	BIRI RINI	ST
12.	48010031	TAJONG MIZE	ST
13.	48010020	PHASSANG BISSO	ST
14.	48010028	NGALEE GIBA	ST
15.	48010024	TAMAR YORCHI	ST
16.	48010023	TABING DOLO	ST
17.	48010013	TAKI RILO	ST
18.	48010008	GIOGI KAYA	ST

Note:

- i. Admission dates: 12.08.2025 to 17.08.2025 (without late fee) and 18.08.2025 (with late fee).
- ii. Failure to take admission within the mentioned date will forfeit the position.
- iii. Commencement of Classes: 19.08.2025 onward.

Homentajit (1999)

The attraction and Blomer Homentage library

Dept. of Sports Blomer Homentage library

Dept. of Sports Blomer Homentage library

राजाव गाधा ावश्वावद्यालय • (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) रोनो हिल्स, दोईमुख – ७९१११२ अरुणाचल प्रदेश, भारत कीडा जैव यांत्रिकी विभाग



Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Rono Hills, Doimukh - 791112
Arunachal Pradesh, India
Department of Sports Biomechanics

- iv. Admission Fee: Rs. 16,350/- (Rupees sixteen thousand three hundred fifty only) to be paid through online mode only by login into the admission portal of Rajiv Gandhi University.
- v. The candidate should submit a copy of the admission payment receipt/transaction in person to the office of the Department of Sports Biomechanics before the last date and sign an undertaking in a prescribed format regarding the attendance requirement as per the University guideline.
- vi. The resultant vacancies will be announced and filled separately as per the University rule/notification.

Dr Hemantajit Gogoi
Head of the Department (i/c)
Department of Sports Biomechanics
Rajiv Gandhi University

Email: hemantajit.gogoi@rgu.ac.in Phone: +91 7828768076

जैद यातिको स्रल किमान Dept. of Sports Biomechanics

Copy to:

- i. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for information please.
- ii. PS to Registrar for information please.
- iii. Joint Registrar (Academic & Conf./Examination) for information.
- iv. Dean, Faculty of Physical education and Sports Sciences for information please.
- v. The Jt. Director, Computer Centre with a request for uploading the list in the university website for wide circulation.
- vi. Notice Board.
- vii. Office Copy